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Dear Colleague
PAY AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

REMUNERATION OF HOSPITAL MEDICAL AND DENTAL
STAFF, DOCTORS AND DENTISTS IN PUBLIC HEALTH
MEDICINE AND THE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICE

Summary

1. Further to PCS Circular PCS(DD) 2024/01 dated 21
November 2024 concerning Remuneration of Hospital
Medical and Dental Staff and Doctors and Dentists in Public
Health Medicine and the Community Health Service, | am
now writing to advise of a correction to the basic rates of pay
per session for part-time appointments shown on Annex H,
Page 15 of that circular.

2. The rate at point 2 of the table for the part-time appointment
of Hospital Practitioners should have been £6944, and not
£6994 as shown.

3. Please note the revised table from PCS(DD) 2024/01 in
Annex A below.

Yours sincerely

Jane Hamilton
Deputy Director for Health Workforce Pay, Practice and
Partnership Division.

28 January 2025
Addressees

For action

Chief Executives

Directors of Finance

Directors of Human Resources
NHS Boards

Special Health Boards

NHS National Services Scotland
(Common Services Agency)
Healthcare Improvement Scotland

For information

Members, Scottish Partnership
Forum

Members, Scottish Terms and
Conditions Committee
Members, Scottish Workforce and
Governance Group
Management Steering Group
British Medical Association
(Scotland)

British Dental Association
(Scotland)

Enquiries to:

Health Workforce

Medical and Dental Team
Scottish Government
Health Workforce Division
Ground Floor Rear

St Andrew’s House
EDINBURGH

EH1 3DG

Telephone: 0131 244 0900

Email:
MedicalandDentalTeam@gov.scot
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ANNEX A

BASIC RATES OF PAY (£) PER SESSION FOR PART-TIME APPOINTMENTS

Hospital Practitioners

Minimum

2

3

4

6,224

6,583

6,944

7,302

7,664

8,022

8,382




